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Commission Clerk 

Subject: FPSC E-service of Document NO. 03728-12 in Docket 120081-GU (EmaillD =293855) 

The document described below has been issued by the Florida Public Service Commission and filed with 
the Office of Commission Clerk. As a party of record at the time of issuance or, if applicable, an 
interested person, you are being provided this information electronically. 

Should you have any problems accessing this document, please contact the Office of Commission 
Clerk by reply e-mail. Do not alter the subject line, as it is used for processing. 
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Item _, from ECR and 
GCl staff. 
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JIuhlir~.erbir.e QIommizzion 


April 16,2012 

A.IJMINISTRAfIVE 
Beth Keating, Esquire 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Re: Docket No. 120081-GU 

Dear Ms. Keating: 

This will acknowledge receipt of the petition for waiver of requirement of Rule 25­
7.045(8)(a), F.A.C., to file depreciation study within five years from date of filing previous 
study, and for authorization to file next depreciation study by August 17, 2012, by Florida 
Division of Chesapeake Utilities Corporation, which was filed in this office on April 12, 2012, 
and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. 
For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6199. 
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Case Assignment and Scheduling Record Page 1 of 1 

Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk 

Docket No. 120081-GU Date Docketed: 04/12/2012 Title: Petition for waiver of requirement of Rule 25-7.045(8)(a), 
F.A.C., to file depreciation study within five years from date 
of filing previous study, and for authorization to file next 

Company: Florida Division of Chesapeake Utili depreciation study by August 17, 2012, by Florida Division of 
Chesapeake Utilities Corporation. 

Official Filing Date: ----­
Last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: 
("()" indicates OPR) 

Expiration: 

ADM APA CLK OED (ECR) GCL PIF 
X X I 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CLK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 
Program Module All(b) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

RAD SRC 

Due Dates 
OPR Staff S 017i1a [QJ Current CASR revision level 

r Bulecza-Bank.; 
1. FAW Notice Filed 
2. Staff Recommendation 
3. AQenda 
4. PAA Order 
5. Consummating Order if No Protest - Close Docke 
6. FAW Notice of Disposition 
7. 

Staff Counsel C Klancke 8. 
9. 

OCRs 10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assiqnments for hearinq 30. 
and/or decidinq this case: 31. 

32. 
Full Commission _}L Commission Panel - 33. 
Hearing Examiner Staff 34. - - 35. 
Date filed with CLK: 04/19/2012 36. 

37. 
Initials OPR 38. 

Staff Counsel 39. 
40. 

Sect1on 3 - Cha1rman Completes Ass1gnments are as follows: 

- HearinQ 0 1cer s ff " () h Pre ear1ng_ 0 ff" 1cer 
Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners 

Exam 
ALL I BI I ED I GH I BL I BW BI I ED I GH I BL I BW 

X I I I I I I I I I 
Where panels are ass1gned the sen1or Comm1ss1oner is Panel Chairman: 
the identical panel decides the case. 

Previous 

NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

ADM 

X 

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is 
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 

Approved: 
Date: 04/19/2012 \ 

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

Current 

04/24/2012 
05/10/2012 
05/22/2012 
06/11/2012 
07/05/2012 
07/11/2012 



Case Assjqnment and ScheduJjnq Record Page 1 of 1 

Sectjon 1 - Offjce of Commjssjon Clerk 

Docket No . 120081-GU Date Docketed: 04/12/2012 Title: Petit jon for wajver of requjrement of Ru1e 25-7. 045(8)(a) , 
F.A.C., to fj7e deprecjatjon study wjthjn fjve years from date 
of fjJjng prevjous study, and for authorjzatjon to fj7e next 

Company: F1orjda Ojvjsjon of Chesapeake Utj]j deprecjatjon study by August 17, 2012, by F1orjda Ojvjsjon of 
Chesapeake Utj]jtjes Corporatjon. 

Offjda7 Fj]jng Date : ----­
Last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to : 

Expjratjon : 

ADM APA 
( "() " jndkates OPR) I 

CLK OED (ECR) GCL PIF RAD SRC 
X X I 

Sectjon 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CLK jn 10 workdays. Tjme Schedule 
Program Module All(b) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
Staff Assjqnments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770 

Due Dates 
OPR Staff s 071i7a []] Current CASR revjsjon 1eve1 Prevjous Current 

C Bu7ecza-Banks 
1. FAW Notice Fi7ed SAME 04/ 24/ 2012 
2. Staff Recommendatjon 05/ 10/2012 05/ 23/ 2012 
3. Aaenda 05/ 22/2012 06/ 05/ 2012 
4. PAA Order 06/ 11/ 2012 06/25/ 2012 
5. Consummatjng Order jf No Protest - Close Docke 07/ 05/ 2012 07/ 19/ 2012 
6. FAW Notjce of Ojsoosjtjon 07/ 11/ 2012 07/ 25/ 2012 
7. 

Staff Counsel C K1ancke 8. 
9. 

OCRs 10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14 . 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24 . 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assjqnments for hearjnq 30. 
and/or decjdjnq thjs case: 31. 

32 . 
Fu71 Commjssjon _x_ Commjssjon Panel 33. -Hearjng Examjner Staff 34. - - 35. 
Date fi7ed with CLK: 04/19/2012 36. 

37. 
Injtja]s OPR 38. 

Staff Counsel 39. 
40. 

Sect1on 3 - Cha1rman Completes Ass1gnments are as fo71ows . 

- Hearina Offker(s ) Pre ear1ng 1cer h Off " 
Commjssjoners Hrg Staff Commjssjoners ADM 

Exam 
ALL 1 BI I ED I GH I BL I BW BI I ED I GH I BL I BW 

X I I I I I I I I I X 

Where panels are ass1gned the sen1or comm1SS1oner js Panel Chajrman: 
the jdentjca1 pane] decjdes the case . 
Where one Commjssjoner, a Hearjng Examjner or a Staff Member js 
assjgned the fu11 Commjssjon decjdes the case . 

Approved: ~ -s.:.\ ~ 
Date: l'errdirtq \ 

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS 
5-1-/;;;J_ 
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Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk 

Docket No. 120081-GU Date Docketed: 04/12/2012 Title: Petition for waiver of requirement of Rule 25-7.045(8)(a) , 
F.A.C., to file depreciation study within five years from date 
of filing previous study, and for authorization to file next 

Company: Florida Division of Chesapeake Utili depreciation study by August 17, 2012, by Florida Division of 
Chesapeake Utilities Corporation. 

Official Fil i ng Date: ----­
Last Day to Suspend: 

Expiration : 

Referred to: ADM APA CLK DED ( ECR) GCL PIF 
(" () " indicates OPR) X X I 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CLK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 
Program Module All(b) WARNING : THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6710 

OPR Staff s Ollila ~ Current CASR revision level 
C Bulecza-Banks 

1. Staff Recommendation 
2. Agenda 
3. PAA Order 
4. Consummating Order if No Protest - Close Docke 
5. FAW Notice of Disposition 
6. 
7. 

Staff Counsel C Klancke 8. 
9. 

OCRs 10. 
11. 
12. 
B. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27 . 
28 . 
29. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 30. 
and/or deciding this case: 31 . 

32. 
Full Commission _LCommission Panel - H . 
Hearing Examiner Staff 34. - - 35. 
Date filed with CLK: 05/02/2012 36. 

37. 
Initials OPR 38. 

Staff Counsel 39. 
40. 

Sect1on 3 - Cha1rman Completes Ass1gnments are as follows: 

- Heanng 0 1cer s ff" ( ) 
Commissioners Hrg Staff 

Exam 
ALL I BI I ED I GH I BL I BW 

X I I I I I 
Where panels are ass1gned the sen1or Comm1Ss1oner is Panel Chairman: 
the identical panel decides the case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is 
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 

PSC/CLK015 -C (Rev. 04/07) 1' COMPLETED EVENTS 

BI 

h Pre ean~ 0 ff" 1cer 
Commissioners 

I ED I GH I BL I BW 

I I I I 
Approved: 
Date: 

Due 

Previous 

05/23/ 2012 
06/05/2012 
06/25/2012 
07/19/2012 
07/25/2012 

ADM 

X 

RAD SRC 

Dates 

Current 

06/07/ 2012 
06/ 19/ 2012 
07/09/ 2012 
08/02/2012 
08/08/2012 


